

Mayor and City Council Regular Meeting Thursday, September 07, 2023 at 7:00 PM Dacula City Hall, Council Chambers 442 Harbins Rd. | P.O. Box 400 | Dacula, Georgia 30019 | (770) 963-7451

Agenda

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS:

INVOCATION:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

PUBLIC SERVICE DEDICATION:

1. Joyce Norman

CONSENT AGENDA:

- 2. Approval of the Minutes from the Regular Council Meeting on August 3, 2023
- 3. Approval of the Minutes from the Third Millage Rate Public Hearing on August 3, 2023 at 6:30 p.m.
- 4. Approval of the Minutes from the Special Called Meeting on August 23, 2023 at 5:30 p.m.
- 5. Brookton Place road improvement design proposal
- 6. Ordinance to amend Chapter 13, Article III Noise and delete Sec. 18-76 of the City Code
- 7. Ordinance to amend Chapter 10, Article VI Post-Development Stormwater Management Ordinance for New Development and Redevelopment of the City Code
- 8. Ordinance to amend Chapter 20, Sec. 20-93 Collection of Taxes of the City Code
- 9. Resolution to provide for credits for overpaid property taxes for 2023
- 10. Re-adoption of the Dacula Fee Schedule
- 11. Authorization to purchase trash cans and recycle cans
- 12. Authorization to purchase a chipper truck
- 13. Approval of employee health, dental, and vision benefits

OLD BUSINESS:

14. Time lapse waiver request for Stanley Road (Ref: 2022-CD-COC-02)

NEW BUSINESS:

STAFF COMMENTS:

MAYOR AND COUNCIL COMMENT(S):

PUBLIC COMMENTS:

EXECUTIVE SESSION: Real property and potential litigation matters

ADJOURNMENT: